
Superior Permeation Protection

™

Black Nitrile 
Examination 
Gloves

•  Tested for 0% Viral Penetration as per EU PPER req.

•  0% Alcohol Permeation
•  Meets ASTM D6978 for Resistance to Permeation 
        - 15 Chemotherapy Drugs 
        - Hazardous Drugs Fentanyl and Xylazine

•  Quality Alternative to Latex Gloves
•  Packaging in English & Spanish•  Low Dermatitis Patented Technology

•  Use for Compounding and USP800 Compliance
•  Meets ASTM D6319 for Nitrile Gloves 

• Meets ASTM D6978 for Resistance to 
     · Permeation by 15 Chemotherapy Drugs 
     · Permeation by Fentanyl & Xylazine

Tested for Use with Chemotherapy Drugs

has the #1 Brand for  
Examination Gloves in 
Independent Pharmacy!

Superior Nitrile vs Commodity

COMPLIANT

Meets ASTM D6978

Use for USP800 Low Derma

care-mates.com/nitrile

Exclusive Product for
Independent Pharmacies

Not Available in 
Big Box Pharmacy Stores

WorkMates Black Nitrile Examination Gloves - Product Numbers
McKesson

Econo#
Cardinal

CIN#
Cencora
ABC8#

Smith
Drug#Item Description

Shepard
Item#

100ct WorkMates Nitrile SM
100ct WorkMates Nitrile MD
100ct WorkMates Nitrile LG
100ct WorkMates Nitrile XL

10631090
10632090
10633090
10631090

5646351
5646385
5646369
5646377

2962652
2962660
2962678
2962686

(630) 539-7790

Minimum Breakthrough Detection Time in Minutes

Fentanyl Citrate & Concentration

Chemotherapy Drug & Concentration

> 240 minutes

> 240 minutes

Not Recommended 
for Use

Cisplatin 1.0 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, 
Cytarabine 100 mg/ml, Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10.0 mg/ml, 
Doxorubicin Hydrochloride 2.0 mg/ml, Etoposide 20.0 mg/ml, 
Fluorouracil 50.0 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50.0 mg/ml, 
Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 mg/ml, 
Mitoxantrone 2.0 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6.0 mg/ml, 
Vincristine Sulfate 1.0 mg/ml

Carmustine (BCNU) (3.3 mg/ml), Thiotepa (10.0 mg/ml)

Fentanyl Citrate Injection 
(100mcg/2ml)

Xylazine HCI 
> 240 minutes Xylazine (100mg/ml)

Gastric Acid
> 240 minutes Simulated Gastric Acid Fluid  

Made in house with reagent grade solvents;
0.2% (w/v) Sodium Chloride in
0.7% (v/v) Hydrochloric Acid

For First Aid, Health Care (including Baby/Elder/Diabetes Care),
Chemotherapy, Pharmacy Use, Compounding, Immunization   

951046


