



Black Nitrile Examination Gloves



For First Aid, Health Care (including Baby/Elder/Diabetes Care), Chemotherapy, Pharmacy Use, Compounding, Immunization

- Meets **ASTM D6978** for Resistance to Permeation
 - **15 Chemotherapy Drugs**
 - Hazardous Drugs **Fentanyl** and **Xylazine**
- Use for **Compounding** and **USP800 Compliance**
- **Low Dermatitis** Patented Technology
- Tested for 0% Viral Penetration as per EU PPER req.
- **0% Alcohol Permeation**
- Meets **ASTM D6319** for **Nitrile Gloves**
- Quality Alternative to Latex Gloves
- Packaging in English & Spanish

Tested for Use with **15** Chemotherapy Drugs



Superior Permeation Protection

- Meets **ASTM D6978** for Resistance to
 - Permeation by **15 Chemotherapy Drugs**
 - Permeation by **Fentanyl & Xylazine**

Minimum Breakthrough Detection Time in Minutes

Chemotherapy Drug & Concentration

> 240 minutes

Cisplatin 1.0 mg/ml, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan) 20 mg/ml, Cytarabine 100 mg/ml, Dacarbazine (DTIC) 10.0 mg/ml, Doxorubicin Hydrochloride 2.0 mg/ml, Etoposide 20.0 mg/ml, Fluorouracil 50.0 mg/ml, Ifosfamide 50.0 mg/ml, Methotrexate 25 mg/ml, Mitomycin C 0.5 mg/ml, Mitoxantrone 2.0 mg/ml, Paclitaxel (Taxol) 6.0 mg/ml, Vincristine Sulfate 1.0 mg/ml

Not Recommended for Use

Carmustine (BCNU) (3.3 mg/ml), Thiotepa (10.0 mg/ml)

Fentanyl Citrate & Concentration

> 240 minutes

Fentanyl Citrate Injection (100mcg/2ml)

Xylazine HCl

Xylazine (100mg/ml)

Gastric Acid

> 240 minutes

Simulated Gastric Acid Fluid
Made in house with reagent grade solvents;
0.2% (w/v) Sodium Chloride in
0.7% (v/v) Hydrochloric Acid



WorkMates Black Nitrile Examination Gloves - Product Numbers

Item Description	Shepard Item#	McKesson Econo#	Cardinal CIN#	Cencora ABC8#	Smith Drug#
100ct WorkMates Nitrile SM	10631090	2962652	5646351		
100ct WorkMates Nitrile MD	10632090	2962660	5646385		
100ct WorkMates Nitrile LG	10633090	2962678	5646369		
100ct WorkMates Nitrile XL	10631090	2962686	5646377		951046

Superior Nitrile vs Commodity



Meets **ASTM D6978**



Use for **USP800**



Low Derma

CareMates

has the #1 Brand for
Examination Gloves in
Independent Pharmacy!



**Exclusive Product for
Independent Pharmacies**

**Not Available in
Big Box Pharmacy Stores**



SHEPARD
MEDICAL PRODUCTS

care-mates.com/nitrile

(630) 539-7790